

Bid #19-37
Panola Mountain Greenway Trail PATH
Georgia Department of Transportation (GDOT) PI #0010721
Bid Tabulation

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QTY	UNITS	Bidder No. 1	
				Lewallen Construction Marietta, GA	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ROADWAY ITEMS				
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL - 0010721	LS	1	\$21,922.81	\$21,922.81
210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE – 0010721	LS	1	\$1,017,708.64	\$1,017,708.64
441-0105	CONC SIDEWALK, 5 IN	SY	8,495	\$48.24	\$409,798.80
444-1000	SAWED JOINTS IN EXIST PAVEMENTS - PCC	LF	6,324	\$1.27	\$8,031.48
502-9000	TIMBER RAILING	LF	806	\$31.76	\$25,598.56
515-2020	GALV STEEL PIPE HANDRAIL, 2 IN, ROUND	LF	57	\$44.45	\$2,533.65
550-1180	STORM DRAIN PIPE 18 IN, H 1-10	LF	240	\$48.00	\$11,520.00
550-4218	FLARED END SECT 18 IN, STORM DRAIN	EA	18	\$450.00	\$8,100.00
607-1000	MORTAR RUBBLE MASONRY	CY	44	\$828.53	\$36,455.32
643-8200	BARRIER FENCE (ORANGE), 4 FT	LF	528	\$1.76	\$929.28
668-2100	DROP INLET, GP 1	EA	1	\$2,910.00	\$2,910.00
	SUBTOTAL - ROADWAY ITEMS				\$1,545,508.54
	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL				
163-0232	TEMPORARY GRASSING	AC	14	\$381.00	\$5,334.00
163-0240	MULCH	TN	150	\$254.00	\$38,100.00
163-0300	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	4	\$1,143.00	\$4,572.00
163-0503	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	EA	9	\$127.00	\$1,143.00
163-0528	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE FABRIC CHECK DAM - TYPE C SILT FENCE	LF	16	\$3.43	\$54.88
163-0550	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	1	\$120.65	\$120.65
165-0010	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP A	LF	1,988	\$0.32	\$636.16
165-0030	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP C	LF	3,000	\$0.32	\$960.00
165-0041	MAINTENANCE OF CHECK DAMS - ALL TYPES	LF	16	\$0.32	\$5.12
165-0087	MAINTENANCE OF SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	EA	9	\$1.27	\$11.43
165-0105	MAINTENANCE OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	1	\$31.75	\$31.75
165-0101	MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	3	\$571.50	\$1,714.50
167-1000	WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND SAMPLING	EA	3	\$63.50	\$190.50
167-1500	WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS	MO	18	\$685.80	\$12,344.40
171-0010	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE A	LF	3,975	\$1.66	\$6,598.50
171-0030	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	LF	6,000	\$3.43	\$20,580.00
	SUBTOTAL - TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL				\$92,396.89
	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL				
603-2181	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 18 IN	SY	168	\$105.88	\$17,787.84
603-7000	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	SY	168	\$0.47	\$78.96
700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING	AC	7	\$635.00	\$4,445.00
700-7000	AGRICULTURAL LIME	TN	42	\$1.27	\$53.34
700-8000	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	TN	5	\$1.27	\$6.35
700-8100	FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT	LB	350	\$1.27	\$444.50
716-2000	EROSION CONTROL MATS, SLOPES	SY	5,581	\$4.45	\$24,835.45
	SUBTOTAL - PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL				\$47,651.44
	SIGNING & MARKING				
636-1033	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	SF	169	\$21.60	\$3,650.40
636-1036	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	SF	53	\$25.20	\$1,335.60
636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	LF	777	\$16.20	\$12,587.40
636-2090	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 9	LF	70	\$18.30	\$1,281.00
652-5452	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	32	\$0.36	\$11.52

Bid #19-37
Panola Mountain Greenway Trail PATH
Georgia Department of Transportation (GDOT) PI #0010721
Bid Tabulation

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QTY	UNITS	Bidder No. 1	
				Lewallen Construction Marietta, GA	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
652-6502	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	GLF	6,693	\$0.48	\$3,212.64
652-5701	SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	LF	24	\$12.00	\$288.00
653-1804	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	LF	229	\$7.20	\$1,648.80
	SUBTOTAL - SIGNING & MARKING				\$24,015.36
	SIGNALIZATION				
999-3800	RECTANGULAR RAPID BEACON ASSEMBLY	EA	3	\$8,981.63	\$26,944.89
	SUBTOTAL - SIGNALIZATION				\$26,944.89
	LANDSCAPING				
702-0559	LIRIOPE MUSCARI -	EA	75	\$11.43	\$857.25
754-4000	WASTE RECEPTACLE UNIT	EA	2	\$869.95	\$1,739.90
754-5000	BENCH	EA	9	\$1,308.88	\$11,779.92
900-0526	BOLLARDS	EA	12	\$635.00	\$7,620.00
	SUBTOTAL - LANDSCAPING				\$21,997.07
	BRIDGE NO. 1 - OVER MITCHELL BRANCH				
211-0300	BRIDGE EXCAVATION (STREAM CROSSING)	CY	30	\$1.27	\$38.10
500-1011	SUPERSTR CONCRETE, CL D, BR NO - 1	CY	1	\$17,316.71	\$17,316.71
500-3002	CLASS AA CONCRETE	CY	25	\$1,159.66	\$28,991.50
511-1000	BAR REINF STEEL	LB	2,623	\$0.94	\$2,465.62
511-3000	SUPERSTR REINF STEEL, BR NO - 1	LB	1	\$2,471.04	\$2,471.04
515-2050	HANDRAIL SPECIAL DESIGN	LF	52	\$69.85	\$3,632.20
603-2024	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 1, 42 IN	SY	25	\$110.36	\$2,759.00
603-7000	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	SY	25	\$1.59	\$39.75
	SUBTOTAL - BRIDGE NO. 1				\$57,713.92
	BRIDGE NO. 2 - OVER UNNAMED TRIBUTARY				
207-2023	FOUND BKFILL MATL, TP II	CY	20	\$32.68	\$653.60
211-0300	BRIDGE EXCAVATION (STREAM CROSSING)	CY	148	\$1.27	\$187.96
449-1350	PERFORMED SILICONE JOINT SEAL, BR NO - 2	LF	28	\$25.40	\$711.20
500-1011	SUPERSTR CONCRETE, CL D, BR NO - 2	CY	1	\$127,656.65	\$127,656.65
500-3002	CLASS AA CONCRETE	CY	198	\$1,210.27	\$239,633.46
501-3000	STR STEEL, BR NO - 2	LB	1	\$72,126.14	\$72,126.14
511-1000	BAR REINF STEEL	LB	19886	\$1.03	\$20,482.58
511-3000	SUPERSTR REINF STEEL, BR NO - 2	LB	1	\$8,184.67	\$8,184.67
515-2050	HANDRAIL SPECIAL DESIGN	LF	448	\$69.85	\$31,292.80
603-2024	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 1, 42 IN	SY	49	\$110.36	\$5,407.64
603-7000	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	SY	49	\$1.59	\$77.91
	SUBTOTAL - BRIDGE NO. 2				\$506,414.61
	BRIDGE NO. 3 - OVER SR 155				
211-0200	BRIDGE EXCAVATION (GRADE SEPARATION)	CY	45	\$49.63	\$2,233.35
441-0004	CONC SLOPE PAV, 4 IN	SY	35	\$55.86	\$1,955.10
500-3002	CLASS AA CONCRETE	CY	84	\$766.43	\$64,380.12
511-1000	BAR REINF STEEL	LB	9020	\$0.88	\$7,937.60
534-1000	PEDESTRIAN OVERPASS BRIDGE, STA 86+76 TO 89+86	LS	1	\$225,525.02	\$225,525.02
	SUBTOTAL - BRIDGE NO. 3				\$302,031.19
	*CASH ALLOWANCE				\$100,000.00
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST:				\$2,724,673.91

Bid #19-37
Panola Mountain Greenway Trail PATH
Georgia Department of Transportation (GDOT) PI #0010721
Bid Tabulation

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QTY	UNITS	Bidder No. 2	
				Georgia Bridge & Concrete Tucker, GA	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ROADWAY ITEMS				
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL - 0010721	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE – 0010721	LS	1	\$625,000.00	\$625,000.00
441-0105	CONC SIDEWALK, 5 IN	SY	8,495	\$52.00	\$441,740.00
444-1000	SAWED JOINTS IN EXIST PAVEMENTS - PCC	LF	6,324	\$2.00	\$12,648.00
502-9000	TIMBER RAILING	LF	806	\$35.00	\$28,210.00
515-2020	GALV STEEL PIPE HANDRAIL, 2 IN, ROUND	LF	57	\$90.00	\$5,130.00
550-1180	STORM DRAIN PIPE 18 IN, H 1-10	LF	240	\$58.00	\$13,920.00
550-4218	FLARED END SECT 18 IN, STORM DRAIN	EA	18	\$920.00	\$16,560.00
607-1000	MORTAR RUBBLE MASONRY	CY	44	\$725.00	\$31,900.00
643-8200	BARRIER FENCE (ORANGE), 4 FT	LF	528	\$5.00	\$2,640.00
668-2100	DROP INLET, GP 1	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
	SUBTOTAL - ROADWAY ITEMS				\$1,221,248.00
	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL				
163-0232	TEMPORARY GRASSING	AC	14	\$100.00	\$1,400.00
163-0240	MULCH	TN	150	\$40.00	\$6,000.00
163-0300	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
163-0503	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	EA	9	\$850.00	\$7,650.00
163-0528	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE FABRIC CHECK DAM - TYPE C SILT FENCE	LF	16	\$68.00	\$1,088.00
163-0550	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00
165-0010	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP A	LF	1,988	\$1.00	\$1,988.00
165-0030	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP C	LF	3,000	\$1.00	\$3,000.00
165-0041	MAINTENANCE OF CHECK DAMS - ALL TYPES	LF	16	\$150.00	\$2,400.00
165-0087	MAINTENANCE OF SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	EA	9	\$400.00	\$3,600.00
165-0105	MAINTENANCE OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00
165-0101	MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
167-1000	WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND SAMPLING	EA	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
167-1500	WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS	MO	18	\$100.00	\$1,800.00
171-0010	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE A	LF	3,975	\$3.50	\$13,912.50
171-0030	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	LF	6,000	\$4.80	\$28,800.00
	SUBTOTAL - TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL				\$94,138.50
	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL				
603-2181	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 18 IN	SY	168	\$75.00	\$12,600.00
603-7000	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	SY	168	\$15.00	\$2,520.00
700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING	AC	7	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00
700-7000	AGRICULTURAL LIME	TN	42	\$300.00	\$12,600.00
700-8000	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	TN	5	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
700-8100	FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT	LB	350	\$5.00	\$1,750.00
716-2000	EROSION CONTROL MATS, SLOPES	SY	5,581	\$1.50	\$8,371.50
	SUBTOTAL - PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL				\$57,241.50
	SIGNING & MARKING				
636-1033	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	SF	169	\$26.00	\$4,394.00
636-1036	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	SF	53	\$26.00	\$1,378.00
636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	LF	777	\$10.00	\$7,770.00
636-2090	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 9	LF	70	\$10.00	\$700.00
652-5452	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	32	\$5.00	\$160.00

Bid #19-37
Panola Mountain Greenway Trail PATH
Georgia Department of Transportation (GDOT) PI #0010721
Bid Tabulation

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QTY	UNITS	Bidder No. 2	
				Georgia Bridge & Concrete Tucker, GA	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
652-6502	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	GLF	6,693	\$1.50	\$10,039.50
652-5701	SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	LF	24	\$10.00	\$240.00
653-1804	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	LF	229	\$8.00	\$1,832.00
	SUBTOTAL - SIGNING & MARKING				\$26,513.50
	SIGNALIZATION				
999-3800	RECTANGULAR RAPID BEACON ASSEMBLY	EA	3	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00
	SUBTOTAL - SIGNALIZATION				\$45,000.00
	LANDSCAPING				
702-0559	LIRIOPE MUSCARI -	EA	75	\$28.00	\$2,100.00
754-4000	WASTE RECEPTACLE UNIT	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
754-5000	BENCH	EA	9	\$4,200.00	\$37,800.00
900-0526	BOLLARDS	EA	12	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00
	SUBTOTAL - LANDSCAPING				\$65,500.00
	BRIDGE NO. 1 - OVER MITCHELL BRANCH				
211-0300	BRIDGE EXCAVATION (STREAM CROSSING)	CY	30	\$75.00	\$2,250.00
500-1011	SUPERSTR CONCRETE, CL D, BR NO - 1	CY	1	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00
500-3002	CLASS AA CONCRETE	CY	25	\$1,500.00	\$37,500.00
511-1000	BAR REINF STEEL	LB	2,623	\$1.00	\$2,623.00
511-3000	SUPERSTR REINF STEEL, BR NO - 1	LB	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
515-2050	HANDRAIL SPECIAL DESIGN	LF	52	\$225.00	\$11,700.00
603-2024	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 1, 42 IN	SY	25	\$185.00	\$4,625.00
603-7000	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	SY	25	\$15.00	\$375.00
	SUBTOTAL - BRIDGE NO. 1				\$118,573.00
	BRIDGE NO. 2 - OVER UNNAMED TRIBUTARY				
207-2023	FOUND BKFILL MATL, TP II	CY	20	\$120.00	\$2,400.00
211-0300	BRIDGE EXCAVATION (STREAM CROSSING)	CY	148	\$75.00	\$11,100.00
449-1350	PERFORMED SILICONE JOINT SEAL, BR NO - 2	LF	28	\$102.00	\$2,856.00
500-1011	SUPERSTR CONCRETE, CL D, BR NO - 2	CY	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
500-3002	CLASS AA CONCRETE	CY	198	\$1,200.00	\$237,600.00
501-3000	STR STEEL, BR NO - 2	LB	1	\$240,500.00	\$240,500.00
511-1000	BAR REINF STEEL	LB	19886	\$1.00	\$19,886.00
511-3000	SUPERSTR REINF STEEL, BR NO - 2	LB	1	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
515-2050	HANDRAIL SPECIAL DESIGN	LF	448	\$132.00	\$59,136.00
603-2024	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 1, 42 IN	SY	49	\$118.00	\$5,782.00
603-7000	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	SY	49	\$15.00	\$735.00
	SUBTOTAL - BRIDGE NO. 2				\$711,995.00
	BRIDGE NO. 3 - OVER SR 155				
211-0200	BRIDGE EXCAVATION (GRADE SEPARATION)	CY	45	\$95.00	\$4,275.00
441-0004	CONC SLOPE PAV, 4 IN	SY	35	\$98.00	\$3,430.00
500-3002	CLASS AA CONCRETE	CY	84	\$1,400.00	\$117,600.00
511-1000	BAR REINF STEEL	LB	9020	\$1.00	\$9,020.00
534-1000	PEDESTRIAN OVERPASS BRIDGE, STA 86+76 TO 89+86	LS	1	\$425,000.00	\$425,000.00
	SUBTOTAL - BRIDGE NO. 3				\$559,325.00
	*CASH ALLOWANCE				\$100,000.00
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST:				\$2,999,534.50

Bid #19-37
Panola Mountain Greenway Trail PATH
Georgia Department of Transportation (GDOT) PI #0010721
Bid Tabulation

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QTY	UNITS	Bidder No. 3	
				Southeastern Site Development Newnan, GA	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ROADWAY ITEMS				
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL - 0010721	LS	1	\$37,895.96	\$37,895.96
210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE – 0010721	LS	1	\$582,135.99	\$582,135.99
441-0105	CONC SIDEWALK, 5 IN	SY	8,495	\$50.72	\$430,866.40
444-1000	SAWED JOINTS IN EXIST PAVEMENTS - PCC	LF	6,324	\$1.54	\$9,738.96
502-9000	TIMBER RAILING	LF	806	\$21.31	\$17,175.86
515-2020	GALV STEEL PIPE HANDRAIL, 2 IN, ROUND	LF	57	\$33.36	\$1,901.52
550-1180	STORM DRAIN PIPE 18 IN, H 1-10	LF	240	\$128.75	\$30,900.00
550-4218	FLARED END SECT 18 IN, STORM DRAIN	EA	18	\$930.25	\$16,744.50
607-1000	MORTAR RUBBLE MASONRY	CY	44	\$679.35	\$29,891.40
643-8200	BARRIER FENCE (ORANGE), 4 FT	LF	528	\$6.57	\$3,468.96
668-2100	DROP INLET, GP 1	EA	1	\$2,497.81	\$2,497.81
	SUBTOTAL - ROADWAY ITEMS				\$1,163,217.36
	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL				
163-0232	TEMPORARY GRASSING	AC	14	\$833.76	\$11,672.64
163-0240	MULCH	TN	150	\$480.49	\$72,073.50
163-0300	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	4	\$7,485.79	\$29,943.16
163-0503	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	EA	9	\$815.22	\$7,336.98
163-0528	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE FABRIC CHECK DAM - TYPE C SILT FENCE	LF	16	\$17.34	\$277.44
163-0550	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	1	\$150.61	\$150.61
165-0010	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP A	LF	1,988	\$1.31	\$2,604.28
165-0030	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP C	LF	3,000	\$1.76	\$5,280.00
165-0041	MAINTENANCE OF CHECK DAMS - ALL TYPES	LF	16	\$22.21	\$355.36
165-0087	MAINTENANCE OF SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	EA	9	\$118.45	\$1,066.05
165-0105	MAINTENANCE OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	1	\$177.72	\$177.72
165-0101	MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	3	\$400.58	\$1,201.74
167-1000	WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND SAMPLING	EA	3	\$247.04	\$741.12
167-1500	WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS	MO	18	\$1,111.67	\$20,010.06
171-0010	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE A	LF	3,975	\$2.86	\$11,368.50
171-0030	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	LF	6,000	\$4.20	\$25,200.00
	SUBTOTAL - TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL				\$189,459.16
	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL				
603-2181	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 18 IN	SY	168	\$48.95	\$8,223.60
603-7000	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	SY	168	\$3.43	\$576.24
700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING	AC	7	\$1,599.57	\$11,196.99
700-7000	AGRICULTURAL LIME	TN	42	\$51.88	\$2,178.96
700-8000	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	TN	5	\$6.18	\$30.90
700-8100	FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT	LB	350	\$1.86	\$651.00
716-2000	EROSION CONTROL MATS, SLOPES	SY	5,581	\$1.36	\$7,590.16
	SUBTOTAL - PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL				\$30,447.85
	SIGNING & MARKING				
636-1033	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	SF	169	\$24.70	\$4,174.30
636-1036	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	SF	53	\$27.17	\$1,440.01
636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	LF	777	\$22.05	\$17,132.85
636-2090	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 9	LF	70	\$31.00	\$2,170.00
652-5452	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	32	\$0.96	\$30.72

Bid #19-37
Panola Mountain Greenway Trail PATH
Georgia Department of Transportation (GDOT) PI #0010721
Bid Tabulation

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QTY	UNITS	Bidder No. 3	
				Southeastern Site Development Newnan, GA	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
652-6502	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	GLF	6,693	\$0.59	\$3,948.87
652-5701	SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	LF	24	\$3.65	\$87.60
653-1804	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	LF	229	\$5.50	\$1,259.50
	SUBTOTAL - SIGNING & MARKING				\$30,243.85
	SIGNALIZATION				
999-3800	RECTANGULAR RAPID BEACON ASSEMBLY	EA	3	\$9,244.99	\$27,734.97
	SUBTOTAL - SIGNALIZATION				\$27,734.97
	LANDSCAPING				
702-0559	LIRIOPE MUSCARI -	EA	75	\$18.84	\$1,413.00
754-4000	WASTE RECEPTACLE UNIT	EA	2	\$1,704.22	\$3,408.44
754-5000	BENCH	EA	9	\$1,734.62	\$15,611.58
900-0526	BOLLARDS	EA	12	\$1,528.44	\$18,341.28
	SUBTOTAL - LANDSCAPING				\$38,774.30
	BRIDGE NO. 1 - OVER MITCHELL BRANCH				
211-0300	BRIDGE EXCAVATION (STREAM CROSSING)	CY	30	\$43.24	\$1,297.20
500-1011	SUPERSTR CONCRETE, CL D, BR NO - 1	CY	1	\$30,118.80	\$30,118.80
500-3002	CLASS AA CONCRETE	CY	25	\$982.57	\$24,564.25
511-1000	BAR REINF STEEL	LB	2,623	\$1.24	\$3,252.52
511-3000	SUPERSTR REINF STEEL, BR NO - 1	LB	1	\$1,976.30	\$1,976.30
515-2050	HANDRAIL SPECIAL DESIGN	LF	52	\$218.63	\$11,368.76
603-2024	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 1, 42 IN	SY	25	\$113.07	\$2,826.75
603-7000	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	SY	25	\$17.61	\$440.25
	SUBTOTAL - BRIDGE NO. 1				\$75,844.83
	BRIDGE NO. 2 - OVER UNNAMED TRIBUTARY				
207-2023	FOUND BKFILL MATL, TP II	CY	20	\$94.19	\$1,883.80
211-0300	BRIDGE EXCAVATION (STREAM CROSSING)	CY	148	\$43.24	\$6,399.52
449-1350	PERFORMED SILICONE JOINT SEAL, BR NO - 2	LF	28	\$226.29	\$6,336.12
500-1011	SUPERSTR CONCRETE, CL D, BR NO - 2	CY	1	\$105,299.69	\$105,299.69
500-3002	CLASS AA CONCRETE	CY	198	\$1,059.43	\$209,767.14
501-3000	STR STEEL, BR NO - 2	LB	1	\$465,714.80	\$465,714.80
511-1000	BAR REINF STEEL	LB	19886	\$1.24	\$24,658.64
511-3000	SUPERSTR REINF STEEL, BR NO - 2	LB	1	\$13,834.09	\$13,834.09
515-2050	HANDRAIL SPECIAL DESIGN	LF	448	\$185.28	\$83,005.44
603-2024	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 1, 42 IN	SY	49	\$124.60	\$6,105.40
603-7000	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	SY	49	\$17.61	\$862.89
	SUBTOTAL - BRIDGE NO. 2				\$923,867.53
	BRIDGE NO. 3 - OVER SR 155				
211-0200	BRIDGE EXCAVATION (GRADE SEPARATION)	CY	45	\$43.24	\$1,945.80
441-0004	CONC SLOPE PAV, 4 IN	SY	35	\$69.17	\$2,420.95
500-3002	CLASS AA CONCRETE	CY	84	\$961.20	\$80,740.80
511-1000	BAR REINF STEEL	LB	9020	\$1.24	\$11,184.80
534-1000	PEDESTRIAN OVERPASS BRIDGE, STA 86+76 TO 89+86	LS	1	\$402,372.24	\$402,372.24
	SUBTOTAL - BRIDGE NO. 3				\$498,664.59
	*CASH ALLOWANCE				\$100,000.00
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST:				\$3,078,254.44

Bid #19-37
Panola Mountain Greenway Trail PATH
Georgia Department of Transportation (GDOT) PI #0010721
Bid Tabulation

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QTY	UNITS	Bidder No. 4	
				Astra Group, Inc. Woodstock, GA	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ROADWAY ITEMS				
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL - 0010721	LS	1	\$31,049.80	\$31,049.80
210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE – 0010721	LS	1	\$915,000.00	\$915,000.00
441-0105	CONC SIDEWALK, 5 IN	SY	8,495	\$44.11	\$374,714.45
444-1000	SAWED JOINTS IN EXIST PAVEMENTS - PCC	LF	6,324	\$1.42	\$8,980.08
502-9000	TIMBER RAILING	LF	806	\$31.73	\$25,574.38
515-2020	GALV STEEL PIPE HANDRAIL, 2 IN, ROUND	LF	57	\$68.76	\$3,919.32
550-1180	STORM DRAIN PIPE 18 IN, H 1-10	LF	240	\$75.48	\$18,115.20
550-4218	FLARED END SECT 18 IN, STORM DRAIN	EA	18	\$1,326.91	\$23,884.38
607-1000	MORTAR RUBBLE MASONRY	CY	44	\$953.54	\$41,955.76
643-8200	BARRIER FENCE (ORANGE), 4 FT	LF	528	\$2.25	\$1,188.00
668-2100	DROP INLET, GP 1	EA	1	\$2,684.40	\$2,684.40
	SUBTOTAL - ROADWAY ITEMS				\$1,447,065.77
	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL				
163-0232	TEMPORARY GRASSING	AC	14	\$899.14	\$12,587.96
163-0240	MULCH	TN	150	\$528.90	\$79,335.00
163-0300	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	4	\$1,370.86	\$5,483.44
163-0503	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	EA	9	\$158.67	\$1,428.03
163-0528	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE FABRIC CHECK DAM - TYPE C SILT FENCE	LF	16	\$21.16	\$338.56
163-0550	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	1	\$158.67	\$158.67
165-0010	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP A	LF	1,988	\$1.88	\$3,737.44
165-0030	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP C	LF	3,000	\$1.88	\$5,640.00
165-0041	MAINTENANCE OF CHECK DAMS - ALL TYPES	LF	16	\$9.43	\$150.88
165-0087	MAINTENANCE OF SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	EA	9	\$188.87	\$1,699.83
165-0105	MAINTENANCE OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	1	\$94.12	\$94.12
165-0101	MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	3	\$1,370.86	\$4,112.58
167-1000	WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND SAMPLING	EA	3	\$52.89	\$158.67
167-1500	WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS	MO	18	\$528.90	\$9,520.20
171-0010	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE A	LF	3,975	\$1.87	\$7,433.25
171-0030	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	LF	6,000	\$3.72	\$22,320.00
	SUBTOTAL - TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL				\$154,198.63
	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL				
603-2181	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 18 IN	SY	168	\$80.40	\$13,507.20
603-7000	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	SY	168	\$5.04	\$846.72
700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING	AC	7	\$1,586.71	\$11,106.97
700-7000	AGRICULTURAL LIME	TN	42	\$105.78	\$4,442.76
700-8000	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	TN	5	\$105.78	\$528.90
700-8100	FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT	LB	350	\$1.06	\$371.00
716-2000	EROSION CONTROL MATS, SLOPES	SY	5,581	\$1.38	\$7,701.78
	SUBTOTAL - PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL				\$38,505.33
	SIGNING & MARKING				
636-1033	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	SF	169	\$21.16	\$3,576.04
636-1036	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	SF	53	\$21.16	\$1,121.48
636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	LF	777	\$21.16	\$16,441.32
636-2090	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 9	LF	70	\$21.16	\$1,481.20
652-5452	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	32	\$1.06	\$33.92

Bid #19-37
Panola Mountain Greenway Trail PATH
Georgia Department of Transportation (GDOT) PI #0010721
Bid Tabulation

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QTY	UNITS	Bidder No. 4	
				Astra Group, Inc. Woodstock, GA	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
652-6502	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	GLF	6,693	\$1.06	\$7,094.58
652-5701	SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	LF	24	\$5.30	\$127.20
653-1804	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	LF	229	\$2.11	\$483.19
	SUBTOTAL - SIGNING & MARKING				\$30,358.93
	SIGNALIZATION				
999-3800	RECTANGULAR RAPID BEACON ASSEMBLY	EA	3	\$10,578.09	\$31,734.27
	SUBTOTAL - SIGNALIZATION				\$31,734.27
	LANDSCAPING				
702-0559	LIRIOPE MUSCARI -	EA	75	\$21.16	\$1,587.00
754-4000	WASTE RECEPTACLE UNIT	EA	2	\$1,540.23	\$3,080.46
754-5000	BENCH	EA	9	\$1,545.66	\$13,910.94
900-0526	BOLLARDS	EA	12	\$948.60	\$11,383.20
	SUBTOTAL - LANDSCAPING				\$29,961.60
	BRIDGE NO. 1 - OVER MITCHELL BRANCH				
211-0300	BRIDGE EXCAVATION (STREAM CROSSING)	CY	30	\$128.86	\$3,865.80
500-1011	SUPERSTR CONCRETE, CL D, BR NO - 1	CY	1	\$17,660.46	\$17,660.46
500-3002	CLASS AA CONCRETE	CY	25	\$1,248.30	\$31,207.50
511-1000	BAR REINF STEEL	LB	2,623	\$1.13	\$2,963.99
511-3000	SUPERSTR REINF STEEL, BR NO - 1	LB	1	\$3,039.89	\$3,039.89
515-2050	HANDRAIL SPECIAL DESIGN	LF	52	\$105.78	\$5,500.56
603-2024	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 1, 42 IN	SY	25	\$54.56	\$1,364.00
603-7000	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	SY	25	\$5.06	\$126.50
	SUBTOTAL - BRIDGE NO. 1				\$65,728.70
	BRIDGE NO. 2 - OVER UNNAMED TRIBUTARY				
207-2023	FOUND BKFILL MATL, TP II	CY	20	\$82.42	\$1,648.40
211-0300	BRIDGE EXCAVATION (STREAM CROSSING)	CY	148	\$128.86	\$19,071.28
449-1350	PERFORMED SILICONE JOINT SEAL, BR NO - 2	LF	28	\$158.67	\$4,442.76
500-1011	SUPERSTR CONCRETE, CL D, BR NO - 2	CY	1	\$85,779.39	\$85,779.39
500-3002	CLASS AA CONCRETE	CY	198	\$1,262.77	\$250,028.46
501-3000	STR STEEL, BR NO - 2	LB	1	\$295,125.57	\$295,125.57
511-1000	BAR REINF STEEL	LB	19886	\$1.13	\$22,471.18
511-3000	SUPERSTR REINF STEEL, BR NO - 2	LB	1	\$43,076.43	\$43,076.43
515-2050	HANDRAIL SPECIAL DESIGN	LF	448	\$105.78	\$47,389.44
603-2024	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 1, 42 IN	SY	49	\$54.57	\$2,673.93
603-7000	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	SY	49	\$5.03	\$246.47
	SUBTOTAL - BRIDGE NO. 2				\$771,953.31
	BRIDGE NO. 3 - OVER SR 155				
211-0200	BRIDGE EXCAVATION (GRADE SEPARATION)	CY	45	\$128.86	\$5,798.70
441-0004	CONC SLOPE PAV, 4 IN	SY	35	\$70.73	\$2,475.55
500-3002	CLASS AA CONCRETE	CY	84	\$1,225.92	\$102,977.28
511-1000	BAR REINF STEEL	LB	9020	\$1.13	\$10,192.60
534-1000	PEDESTRIAN OVERPASS BRIDGE, STA 86+76 TO 89+86	LS	1	\$337,937.33	\$337,937.33
	SUBTOTAL - BRIDGE NO. 3				\$459,381.46
	*CASH ALLOWANCE				\$100,000.00
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST:				\$3,128,888.00

Bid #19-37
Panola Mountain Greenway Trail PATH
Georgia Department of Transportation (GDOT) PI #0010721
Bid Tabulation

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QTY	UNITS	Bidder No. 5	
				Massana Construction Tyrone, GA	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ROADWAY ITEMS				
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL - 0010721	LS	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE – 0010721	LS	1	\$1,056,317.00	\$1,056,317.00
441-0105	CONC SIDEWALK, 5 IN	SY	8,495	\$44.00	\$373,780.00
444-1000	SAWED JOINTS IN EXIST PAVEMENTS - PCC	LF	6,324	\$3.00	\$18,972.00
502-9000	TIMBER RAILING	LF	806	\$45.00	\$36,270.00
515-2020	GALV STEEL PIPE HANDRAIL, 2 IN, ROUND	LF	57	\$185.00	\$10,545.00
550-1180	STORM DRAIN PIPE 18 IN, H 1-10	LF	240	\$140.00	\$33,600.00
550-4218	FLARED END SECT 18 IN, STORM DRAIN	EA	18	\$1,400.00	\$25,200.00
607-1000	MORTAR RUBBLE MASONRY	CY	44	\$750.00	\$33,000.00
643-8200	BARRIER FENCE (ORANGE), 4 FT	LF	528	\$2.75	\$1,452.00
668-2100	DROP INLET, GP 1	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	SUBTOTAL - ROADWAY ITEMS				\$1,841,636.00
	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL				
163-0232	TEMPORARY GRASSING	AC	14	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00
163-0240	MULCH	TN	150	\$380.00	\$57,000.00
163-0300	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
163-0503	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	EA	9	\$660.00	\$5,940.00
163-0528	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE FABRIC CHECK DAM - TYPE C SILT FENCE	LF	16	\$31.00	\$496.00
163-0550	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	1	\$158.00	\$158.00
165-0010	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP A	LF	1,988	\$1.00	\$1,988.00
165-0030	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP C	LF	3,000	\$1.35	\$4,050.00
165-0041	MAINTENANCE OF CHECK DAMS - ALL TYPES	LF	16	\$11.50	\$184.00
165-0087	MAINTENANCE OF SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	EA	9	\$248.00	\$2,232.00
165-0105	MAINTENANCE OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	1	\$60.00	\$60.00
165-0101	MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
167-1000	WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND SAMPLING	EA	3	\$200.00	\$600.00
167-1500	WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS	MO	18	\$900.00	\$16,200.00
171-0010	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE A	LF	3,975	\$2.20	\$8,745.00
171-0030	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	LF	6,000	\$3.60	\$21,600.00
	SUBTOTAL - TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL				\$146,253.00
	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL				
603-2181	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 18 IN	SY	168	\$125.00	\$21,000.00
603-7000	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	SY	168	\$2.00	\$336.00
700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING	AC	7	\$1,050.00	\$7,350.00
700-7000	AGRICULTURAL LIME	TN	42	\$200.00	\$8,400.00
700-8000	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	TN	5	\$525.00	\$2,625.00
700-8100	FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT	LB	350	\$2.00	\$700.00
716-2000	EROSION CONTROL MATS, SLOPES	SY	5,581	\$1.00	\$5,581.00
	SUBTOTAL - PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL				\$45,992.00
	SIGNING & MARKING				
636-1033	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	SF	169	\$55.00	\$9,295.00
636-1036	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	SF	53	\$40.00	\$2,120.00
636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	LF	777	\$5.00	\$3,885.00
636-2090	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 9	LF	70	\$7.00	\$490.00
652-5452	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	32	\$2.00	\$64.00

Bid #19-37
Panola Mountain Greenway Trail PATH
Georgia Department of Transportation (GDOT) PI #0010721
Bid Tabulation

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QTY	UNITS	Bidder No. 5	
				Massana Construction Tyrone, GA	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
652-6502	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	GLF	6,693	\$2.00	\$13,386.00
652-5701	SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	LF	24	\$10.00	\$240.00
653-1804	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	LF	229	\$10.00	\$2,290.00
	SUBTOTAL - SIGNING & MARKING				\$31,770.00
	SIGNALIZATION				
999-3800	RECTANGULAR RAPID BEACON ASSEMBLY	EA	3	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00
	SUBTOTAL - SIGNALIZATION				\$36,000.00
	LANDSCAPING				
702-0559	LIRIOPE MUSCARI -	EA	75	\$16.00	\$1,200.00
754-4000	WASTE RECEPTACLE UNIT	EA	2	\$1,440.00	\$2,880.00
754-5000	BENCH	EA	9	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00
900-0526	BOLLARDS	EA	12	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
	SUBTOTAL - LANDSCAPING				\$26,280.00
	BRIDGE NO. 1 - OVER MITCHELL BRANCH				
211-0300	BRIDGE EXCAVATION (STREAM CROSSING)	CY	30	\$70.00	\$2,100.00
500-1011	SUPERSTR CONCRETE, CL D, BR NO - 1	CY	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
500-3002	CLASS AA CONCRETE	CY	25	\$800.00	\$20,000.00
511-1000	BAR REINF STEEL	LB	2,623	\$1.00	\$2,623.00
511-3000	SUPERSTR REINF STEEL, BR NO - 1	LB	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
515-2050	HANDRAIL SPECIAL DESIGN	LF	52	\$80.00	\$4,160.00
603-2024	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 1, 42 IN	SY	25	\$262.00	\$6,550.00
603-7000	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	SY	25	\$2.00	\$50.00
	SUBTOTAL - BRIDGE NO. 1				\$139,483.00
	BRIDGE NO. 2 - OVER UNNAMED TRIBUTARY				
207-2023	FOUND BKFILL MATL, TP II	CY	20	\$170.00	\$3,400.00
211-0300	BRIDGE EXCAVATION (STREAM CROSSING)	CY	148	\$175.00	\$25,900.00
449-1350	PERFORMED SILICONE JOINT SEAL, BR NO - 2	LF	28	\$50.00	\$1,400.00
500-1011	SUPERSTR CONCRETE, CL D, BR NO - 2	CY	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
500-3002	CLASS AA CONCRETE	CY	198	\$950.00	\$188,100.00
501-3000	STR STEEL, BR NO - 2	LB	1	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00
511-1000	BAR REINF STEEL	LB	19886	\$1.00	\$19,886.00
511-3000	SUPERSTR REINF STEEL, BR NO - 2	LB	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
515-2050	HANDRAIL SPECIAL DESIGN	LF	448	\$80.00	\$35,840.00
603-2024	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 1, 42 IN	SY	49	\$262.00	\$12,838.00
603-7000	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	SY	49	\$2.00	\$98.00
	SUBTOTAL - BRIDGE NO. 2				\$825,462.00
	BRIDGE NO. 3 - OVER SR 155				
211-0200	BRIDGE EXCAVATION (GRADE SEPARATION)	CY	45	\$85.00	\$3,825.00
441-0004	CONC SLOPE PAV, 4 IN	SY	35	\$85.00	\$2,975.00
500-3002	CLASS AA CONCRETE	CY	84	\$850.00	\$71,400.00
511-1000	BAR REINF STEEL	LB	9020	\$1.00	\$9,020.00
534-1000	PEDESTRIAN OVERPASS BRIDGE, STA 86+76 TO 89+86	LS	1	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
	SUBTOTAL - BRIDGE NO. 3				\$437,220.00
	*CASH ALLOWANCE				\$100,000.00
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST:				\$3,630,096.00